

City of Coral Gables

405 Biltmore Way Coral Gables, FL 33134 www.coralgables.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 24-7075 Version: 1 Name: Congratulations to Captain Thaddeus Ovcarich

recipient of the City of Coral Gables "Firefighter of

the Year Award." for 2023.

Type: Presentation/Protocol Status: Noted and Filed

Document

File created: 2/20/2024 In control: City Commission

On agenda: 3/12/2024 Final action: 3/12/2024

Enactment date: Enactment #:

Title: Congratulations to Captain Thaddeus Ovcarich recipient of the City of Coral Gables "Firefighter of the

Year Award," for 2023.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Cover Memo, 2023 FF of Year, 2. 2023 Firefighter of the year

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/12/2024	1	City Commission		

Congratulations to Captain Thaddeus Ovcarich recipient of the City of Coral Gables "Firefighter of the Year Award," for 2023.

Captain Ovcarich has been selected as the "2023 Firefighter of the Year" for his meritorious display of job performance, specifically, for his actions in making sure anything asked of you is done in a timely and efficient manner.

He is the father of Station 1's B shift and he always makes sure the kitchen runs smoothly, as well as the benevolent and many other tasks.

We thank Captain Ovcarich for representing the Coral Gables Fire Department and the City of Coral Gables so admirably and for making us proud.